Technical Data Sheet
FTTA Fiber Cable Assembly
LCC – 9uG657 - LCC
FB-L98B-178-XXX
R
F
_3
5/

 C
o.
 K
G
All dimensions are in mm; tolerances according to ISO 2768 m-H
Description
These fiber optic jumper cable assemblies connect remote radio heads in telecommunication applications.
Side A and B are equipped with an LC-Compact connector. Side A perfectly fits for the use of the RFE
(Rosenberger Fiber Enclosure).
The boots on both ends are made with hotmelt technology and especially designed for solid straight
connections.
A metal braid around the outer jacket of the cable ensures the best possible rodent protection.
The assembly can be used indoor and outdoor.  The cable is UV protected and riser rated.
Available Variants
Type Length (mm) weight (g) / pce
L98B-178-5000 5000±500 tbd
L98B-178-7500 7500±500
L98B-178-10000 10000±500
L98B-178-20000 20000±1000
L98B-178-50000 50000±1000
L98B-178-75000 75000±1000
L98B-178-100000 100000±1000
Other length are available on request.
z amin
Typewritten Text
Corporate Headquarters					Rosenberger Site Solutions, LLC